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Annual Expenditures
Augtrst 9,2010 FTRST CONG Ng G,ATIO NA L C HA NCH O F

Year Anount Item

ã9#*¡*

2012 v
- L1ii1il-qliJffi

20ß h--rrii,Ì*a!ri*È:i

12p00 I{VAC -Furnaces

12.000

6,180 Faint Building Interiors

6.18p

s,497

10,609

318

2,122

530

10,609

32.676

JbJ

1,L26

19,696

4,542

?5.887

Fr¡miture & I'umishings Allowance

Office Equipment Replacment Allou.ance

Pumps -Domestic Water

Gutters and Downspouts Allowance

SiBnage Repair

Windows Allowance

Concrete Repairs/I{eplacemeut

Flooring - Tile Refirbish

Paint - Building Exterior

Siding & Exterior Trim Allowance

201s ii-:rlEiA:- ï'i:l

2016 E-.ãrí1çÍAÍì

2017 h
-"i:ii:*:l|iå.Tú1

2018 !ì*ni¡:.?Fr:R-sj

6,956 Paint Building Interiors

6'eJf

7,236 Asphalt Pavement Repairs & Seal Coat

7J'36

15,373

6,L49

1,476

1 1,684

2,460

Appliaucee - Kitch€n Equipmcnt

Doors * Bxterior Entry Rrpair / Replace Allownnce

IryAC -Bath¡oomExhaust

LightitrS - I¡terior Light Fixtures

Gutters and Dovmspouts Allowance

Page 1 of 5



Annual Expenclitures
Åugtrst 9,2010 FIRST CONGREGATTONAL CHARCÍI OF

Year Amount ItemDescription

4,.9,1P.-*#

?û30-rf

2021 þ

2023 \i

ult
6,149

43.907

633

1r3,259

?,601

12,668

134.161

652

1,305

7,829

9,786

12,?6'l

2,699

15.455

Sipage Repair

Sound System Equipment Alloï¡auce

Fire Sprinkler System Compressor

Flooring - Carpet

Landscaping & G¡sutrds Overhaul

Of6ce Equipment Replacment Allowance

Concrete Repairs/IteplacemenÈ

Flooring - Tile Refiubish

Paht Buildhg Interiors

Roofing - Flat Torch-doum

Orgau Blower Motor

Batb¡oom Plumbing Fixhues

Elevator - Cab Reñrbishing

Fumih¡re & Furnishings Allownnce

IIVAC - Air Handling Unit #l

IIVAC - Air l{andling Unit #2

Paint - Building Exterior

Plumbiog - lVater Heaters

Pnmps - Ðomestic Water

Siding & Extcrior Trim Allowance

Gutters and Downspouts Allowance

Simage Repair

'Windows Allowa¡ce

HVÁ.C - Air Handling Unit 3

3,564

7,842

11,406

l?,109

25,664

24,951

7,414

428

5,703

2,852

7t3

14,258

11,406
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Annual Expenditures
,{ugrst 9,20/0 FIRST CONGREçATTONÅL CH{JRCH A F

Yeor Ämount Iæm Description

?p*zL"::

2025:i
-d!:T'Ë.Tî:;J

2028 i4

2030 þi

11306

9,267

1,E3r9q2

8,899

8,81i

L7.7tl

756

1,513

6,353

15,126

23.149

20,661

29,751

3,636

2,479

9,917

104,956

3,306

926

0

17ss32

877

1,754

2.630

10845

2I,673

10,937

I{VAC - Air Handling Unit 4

IryAC- AirHaudling Unit 5

Aspbalt Pavemeat Repairs & Seal Coat

Paint Building l¡teriors

Coacrete Repairs/Replacement

Flooriug - Tile Reñ¡rbish

Lighting - Exterior Light Fixture$

Of6ce Equipment Replacment Allowance

Appliances - Kitchen Equipment

Elevator - Hydraulic Equipment Repnirs

Fire Conhol Panels

Kitohen-Si¡k&Faucet

Paint Building Interiors

Roofing - Composition Shingle

Gutters and Downspouts Àllowance

Signage Repair

Tuck Point Brick lÍalls & Fireplace Chimney

Concrete Repairs/Replacemeut

Flooring - Tile Reñrbish

Asphalt Pavement Repnirs & Seal Coat

IIVAC -Frunnces

Landscapiag & Grounds Overhaul

203t ii

Page3 of 5



Annual Exr¡enditures
.Åugust 9,2010 FIRST CONGREGATIONAL CH ÜRCTI OF

Year Amoust ltemDescriptíon

18,061

31,607

7,224

100.348

Office Equipment Replacment Allowanse

Paint - Building Bxterior

Siding & Exterior Trim Allswsnce

2032 rì'=*:;iÈ;ãv.;i

2033 14

1 1,162 Paint Building lnteriors

tt.L6?

4,790

19,161

9,581

15,329

2,299

18,203

8,814

575

3,832

958

19,161

9,581

w,agå

Batb¡oom Plumbiag Firtures

B oiler Replace/Refrubish

Doors - Exterior Enby Repair / Replace Allowauce

Fu¡niture & Furuishiugs,{llowance

IIVAC - Bath¡oom Exhaust

LUhting - Interio¡ LightFixtrues

tightiog - Emergency Backup & Exit Signs

Pumps -Domestic lffater

Gutters and Downspoutr Allown¡ce

Sipage Repair

lVindows A.llowa¡ce

Sound System Equipment Allowance

Concrete RepairslReplacement

Fire Sprinkler Sptem Compressor

Flooring - Carpet

Flooring - TiIe Reñubish

203s i?-äiY:ik-i:'i5i 1,016

1,016

181,748

2,Ð33

185.814

2036 h

2037 ij*¿iîlÌãÊãii¡

12,563 Paint Building Interiors

12"563

21,566 Office Equipment ßeplacmeut Allowaûce
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Annual [xpendifures
,{ttgust 9,2010 F/f;.ST CONGfrEGÁTIONÅL CTIARCTT OF

Year Amount ItemÐescriptíon

21.566

203S !i

?f)39 ii
-Éùä:r¡.?:il[il

2040 [i
-i-Fsisl*Ë

27,766

i3y'61

i 1,551

' 
4,443

1,11 I

58,331

40,039

2L,715

9,152

4,576

?ql.fi03

I,178

2,357

14,139

l:7,674

Appliances - Kitchen Equipment

Asphalt Pavement Repairs & Seal Coat

Plumbing - W'ater Heaters

Gutters and Doumspouts Allow¡nce

Signage Repair

Psint - Building Ëxterior

Roofing- Flat Torchdown

Siding & Exterior Trim Allowance

Organ Blower Motor

Concrete RepairslRep lacement

Flooring - Tile Refrubish

Paint Building Interiors

Total: 1,263,088
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'Worksheet

Augut 9,2A10

Item Descrintion Group
Appliances - Kitchen Equipment 80

Asphalt Pavement Repairs & Seal Coat l0
BatluoomPlumbingFixtures 70

p_ojle1$.eplags$s$sÞÞþ 80

ConcreteRepairslReplacemJJ --i00

Doors - Exterior Enty Repair / Replace Allowance 75

Elevator - Cab Refrrbishing 80

F.!grujq'_-_Sr{rf tj._F-qqÞp:lt 80

Sorted Alphabeticully

FIRST CONGRE&I?TON|L CH URCIT O F

Number Total yearusefullife yearI,ife one
Ofltq-ms. IEm Tyne ltem Cost o/o Item Çppj B.gilt Life .Ardi Replacqleft Time?

I Allowance 12,500.000 100 12,500 2003 10 5 2018 B no

20,200 SquareFeet 0.300 100 6,060 2010 7 0 Z0t7 7 no

I Allowance 2,500.000 100 2,500 2003 10 10 2023 13 no

_r_ _4{qrysl.ç _ _ -_10r9!0_.99q 199_ _ _ _ J_010_0!_?qq3--__3_q _ -q__ 3.0¡1_ ä_-__r"_
I Allowance 500.000 100 500 2010 5 0 2015 5 no

I Allowance 5,000.000 100 5,000 2003 15 0 2018 I no

1 Allowance 5,500.000100 5,500 2003 20 0 2023 13 ro
I .A.llowance

Sub-
Group

0

0

0

-___p _

0

0

û

0 18,000.0û0 100 1 2003 25 0 2028 18 n0
Fire cont'ol Panels 7a 0 I Allowance 2,200.000 100 2,200 2003 25 0 2o2g 1g no

FireSprinklerSystemCompressor 7A 0 1 Allowance 500.000 100 500 2003 16 0 2019 9 no
Flooring-Carpet 70 0 2,032 Sqtareyard 44,000 100 89,408 2003 16 0 2019 9 no

$qmg--_I'1"_Sg8sÞuþ_ - 19_ _ _ _ _0_ __ _ _ _ _ _l êtlqysl.s__ __L,qqq.p!q _19q _ _ _ __r,0_0_0rql0_ _ - - l_ - _q _ -?!l¡-_ f-_ _¡t_
Fr:ndtrrre & Fumishings Allowance

Gutters and Ðownspouß Allowance

I{VAC - Ai¡Handlíng Unit#1
gYôÇ--jslie9li$ Uriit#2
IMC- AirHandlingUnìt3
HVAC - Air Handline Unit 4

ïIVAC - Airllandling Unit 5

HVAC - Bath¡oam Exhaust

IMC - Fu¡naces

Kitchen-Sink¿Psusr¡
Landscaping & Grounds Overhaul

Ljchtia_c_--E_ry:r_cg9y_ & Exit

Lighting - Exterior Ligbt Fixtures

Lighting - Interior Líght Fixtures

Office Equþment Replacment Allowance

7D

75

80

80

0

0

0

0

I Äliowance

I Allowance

I Allowance

1 Allowance

Allowance

Allowance

Allowance

A,llowance

4 Allorrance

I Allowance

1 Allowance

I Allowance

1 Allowance

1 Allowance

1 Allowance

8,000.000 100

2,000.000 100

12,000.000 100

1

8,000.000 100

8,000.000 100

6,500.000 100

8,000 2003

2,000 2008

12,000 2003

r00 1 ?003

100
50

200
200

2013 3

2013 3

2023 13

za23 13

no

¡10

no

no

80

80

80

80

0

0

û

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

I

8,000 2003

8,000 2003

6,500 2003

100 1,200 2003

20 0 2023 13

2A 0 zgnß
20 a 2023 13

15 0 2018 I
2D 5 2010 0

25 0 2028 i8
L2 0 2019 9

30 0 2Ð33 23

22 A ZAZí 15

r.5 0 2018 I
60 20133

tro

no

n0

ûo

no

no

no

no

no

n0

no

80

70

100

50

3,000.000 100

1,500.000 l0{t

6,000.000 100

4,200.000 100

9,500.000 100

10,000.000 100

12,000 1980

1,500 2003

6,000 2007

4,200 2003

9,500 2003

10,000 ?007

.000 100 4,600 2003

50

50

80
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Worksheet
,4.ugust 9, 2010

ItemDescriojion
BlowerMotor

Paint - Building Exterior

Paint Buîlding Interiors

Plumbing - TV'ater Heaters
( Pumps - Domestic Ïüater

Roofing - Composition Shingle

Roofing - Flat Torch-down

Siding & Ëxterior Trim Allowance

$iryeç
Sound System Equipment Allowance

Tuck Point Brick Walls & Fireplace Chiñney
'TVindows Allowance

Tot¿l 39 ìterts

Sorted Alphabetically

FffiST CONG&BG¿TION.,IL CHARCII O F

Total YearUsefrrl Life Yearlife öneSub-

Çrouu Grouo

800

80

75

70

Number

-Ofltems ltemTwe
1 Allowance

I Allowance

I Allowance

2 Ench

I Allowance

1 Allowance

I Allowance

I Allowanqe

I Allowance

Allowance

Allowance

Allowance

17,500.000 I00
6,000.0CI0 100

2,600.000 10û

300-000 100

63,500.000 100

9,500.000 100

4,000.000 100

s00"000 100

5,000.000 100

8,000.000 0

10,000.000 100

17"500 2007

6,000 2008

5,200 2008

300 2003

63,500 2003

9,500 2003

4,000 2007

500 2008

5,000 2003

0 2003

10,0CI0 2003

Item Cost o/, Item Cost BuiE
100 2003

tife Adj RenlecelÆft Timp?.

18 0 2021 11 ro
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

30

30

80

80

z0

20

75

100

I
4

15

10

0

s
0

0

2015 5

2gl2 2

2û23 t3
2013

no

no

no

3no
25

iB

I
5

15

25

i0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2028 18

z02L 11

2CI15 5

2013 3

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

2018 I
2028 18

2013 3

Page?of 2
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Funding Plan Summary (Cash Flow)
Atrgttst 9, 2010 FI ßST CONGREGÁTTONAL CH Í]RCH OF

Psrcent

Yeü Futrdeil

Unadjueted

Ideal
Balance

Inflation Conkib

Adjusted Increase

Ideal Bs.l Rate

Starting A¡nual
Balanc-e Çoqtibp.Éoq

Interest

Income

Inflation
Tax Adjusted Unadjusted

Liability Expe¡dihnes Expendituqes

2A1t

2012

2013

a0t4

3L%

37%

440/o

43%

178,919

193,297

273,676

178,919

199,096

226,699

54,694

73,271

98,816

(12,000)

(6,180)

(32,676)

0

(12,000)

(6,000)

(30,800)

0

30,000 577

30,900 825

37,827 821

0

0

0

0782 1, 152

2015

ztr6
2t17

2018

s0%

SLYo

5s%

59Yo

235"633

239,012

259,390

749

265,2t7

277,t9Ð

3t9,726

132,722

141,838

171,183

(2s,887)

(6,956)

(?,236)

(23,000)

(6,000)

(6,060)

3.00% 2t

33,765 L,237

34,778 L,523

35,822 1,819

896 76r1,

0

0

0

0

2019

2020

2D2T

2022

51%

40%

46%

5tïo

2?0,804

191,691

210,987

226,282

343,047

250,1r4

283,548

313,227

196,338

100,992

131,45?

157,681

38,003

39,143

40,317

41,527

8t2
1,109

1,362

1,784

(r34r61)
' (9,786)

(15,455)

0

(105,908)

(7,500)

(11,500)

0

0

0

0

0

2023

2024

za25

2:026

s6%

36%

42Vt

46%

253,077

171,998

186,858

198,078

360,828

252,584

282,639

308,599

2t0,992

9t,467

tt7,76A

140,557

42,773

44,056

+5,378

46,739

684

948

1,167

1,6i9

(r53,982)

(17,711)

(23,748)

0

(108,000)

(12,060)

(15,700)

0

0

0

0

0

2027

2028

2429

2030

52Tr

57Vo

39o/o

48%

22+,998

251,919

r72,639

361,056

416,383

293,906

188,936

239,2t7

1i4,145

48,141

49,585

51,073

52,605

2,130

885

1,397

1,903

0

0

0

0

0

(i75,532)

0

0

(106,?oo)

0

____(_1,_109)
(55,560)

(6,000)

(58,600)

0

2Ð3r

2032

2A33

?;034

54Vo

48o/s

53%

46%

224,979

196,340

2L7,260

406,338

365,250

416,292

366,258

2t8,492

173,780

224333

54183

55,809

57,483

1,452

1,905

1,369

1

3

3

3

3

I

i

4

0

0

0

0

i100J48)
(1 1,162)

(112,284)

0

za15

2036

2A37

2038

53Vo

34þ/u

434/t

49î1s

212,5i0

148,013

168,933

43r,970

309,906

364319

412,834

228,073

103,970

155,449

2Ð0,243

60,984

62,813

64,698

I

728

I,228
1,662

1,752

3

3

3

3

0

0

0

0

(185,814)

(12,563i

(21,s66)

I

(9r,408)

(6,000)

(10,ooo)

2439

2040

49%

48o/o

186,513

180,434

426,729

425,204

210,303

205,131

68,638

'î0,691

1,691

2,228

(7s,s02)

(17,ó74)
[33,000)

(7,500)

3

3

0

0

Tot¡l 4r 13 0 gr?$rqgÐ-
(42,103) (26,075)Average

Maximum 431

156,691 47,575 1,394 0

0

Minimum 178,919 577 00
_(!tå,glÐ_

054,694

1.00% InvestmentRate
0.00% T¡x Rste

3.00% Inflation Rate

. 20ll Conuibutions

2,5û0.00 Monthly Per Unit

30,000.00 Annually Per Unit
2,500.0t Association Monthly



Funding Plan SuinmârT (Cash Flow)
.August 9, 2010 FIRST CONGREGATIONTTL CEIARCH OF

Percent

Year I'unded

Unadjusted

Ideal
B.alqqqe

Inflation Contib
Ädjusted I¡sresse

Ideal Bal ïtaJe

An¡ual
Confibution

Starting

Balatrce

I¡terest

Income

Inflation

Tax Adjusted Uuadjusted
Liabiliw Expenditu¡es Erpenditures

20i I
2012

2013

2014

3L%

42%

52%

55%

178,919

t93,297

2I3,6',16

249,255

178,919

199,096

226,689

228,658

0.00%l

0.00%l

0.00%l

0.00./"1

õïo%f
0.00%l

0.00%l

0.00%l

õ¡0,,;f
0,00%l

0.00%l

0.00%l
--*---t-

0.0û%l

0.00%l

0.00%l

o.oo%l
-õ.oorr"I

0.00%l

o.oo%l

__o4_o_vel

0.00%l

o.oo%l

0.û0%l

0.00%l
------I-

0.00%l

0.00%l

0.00%l

0,00%l__----¡_
0.00%l

o.oo%l

54,694

83,321

I 18,1 l2

40,000

40,000

40,000

627

971

1,054

I

(12,000)

(6,180)

[32,6?6)

0

(i2,000)

(6,000)

(3û,800)

0

0

0

0

0

2Aß
2016

20t7
2ûl I

630/ù

66Vt

TlYa

74%

235,633

239,072

2s9394

279,709

265,207

277,084

349,726

167,956

183,690

?18,702

253,780

40,000

40,000

40,000

40,000

I,62L
1,967

2,3r5

2,299

(25,887)

(6,956)

r,æq

(23,000)

(6,000)

(6,060)

(105,908)

(7,500)

{11,500}
0

0

0

0

U

?019

zD?A

2421.

2û22

74Yt

64%

61%

700/,

270,844

l9l,69l
210,987

343,047

250,114

283,548

3t 2T 7

752,173

159,392

191,302

40,00t

40,000

40,000

1,380

1,696

1,958

78

(134,161)

(9,?86)

(1.5,455)

0

0

0

0

0

2A23

2ü24

?fi25

2û26

72Y"

58%

6l%
61Yo

253,A77

171,998

186,858

360,828

25?,,584

28?',639

260,183

747,463

171,,250

40,000

40,000

40,000

I,262

1,498

1,6?5

2,492

(153,982)

(17,71t)

(23,748)

0

(108,000)

{12,060)
(15,700)

0

0

0

0

0189,I 78

2027

2028

2429

2030

64Yo

66Y"

47%

52%

224,998

251,919

17?,,639

361,056

416,383

293,906

231,269

2'.13,782

r39,432

181

40,000

40,000

40,000

2,513

1,182

1,594

1,984

0

(175,532)

0

220,380

161,433

tgr,974
120,68?

40,000

40,000

40,000

(i00,348)

(11,162)

(112,284)

0

0

(i06,200)

0

__-_c,_s_o_o)
(55,560)

(6,000)

(58,600)

0

0

0

0

0

2t3L
2037

2433

2034

54%

44%

46%

33%

zz4,g79

i96,340

217,26t

185,580

406,338

365,250

416,292

366,258

1,400

1,703

997

0

0

0

0000 l
2035

2Ð36

2037

2038

38o/o

5%

12%

ts%

212,500

148,013

168,933

431,97t

309,906

364,3L9

t62,494

16,243

43,917

77s

40,000

40,000

4û,000

(185,814)

{12,563)
(21,566)

i91,408)
(6,000)

(i0,000)

-3'.1

237

424

244

0

0

0

0

2039

2040

lAa/o

2%

i86,5i3
180,434

+26,729

42.5,?'04

44,688

9,078

40,000

40,000

-108

114

fi8ri3- I
(75,502)

(t7,674)

(33,000)

(7,500)

0

0

Total l2 0 (rr?FrgEq)_ _ _ _g_83,?_sÉ)
Average

Maximum

155,142 40,000 1,330

J

(42,103) (26,075)

flqr,gltl _ _ _Lr-0-8r0_0_0)

00

0

43t û

Minimum 178,919 -1089,078

I.00% Investment R¡te
0.00% Tax Rate

3.00% Inllation Rate

0

2011 Contibutions
3,333.33 Monthly Per Unit

40,000.00 Annually Per Unit
3,333.33 Association Moutbly



08/09110
FIRST CONGRLGATIONAL CHIJRCH - Bellingham, WA 98225-3414

Treasurerrs Repoñ for January,2010 fhrougþ Juþ, 2010 (Gener:al Fund) Page 2

Account
Nurnbe¡ Account Name

2009 Yea¡ to
I)ate

"/o oI
Budget
YTD

Cu¡¡ent Month Year to Date
Annual Budget

ArmualBudget Remaining

520.470
520.480
524.490
520.500
520.5 10

520.530
520.540

Pe¡sonnel Reserve Fund
Custodian Saiary
Custodian Medical
Custodian Aulo Expense

Custodian Vacation Replacement

Total Support Staff

WA Labor & I¡dustries
Payroll Taxes

Toúal Employee Taxes

Total Pe¡'sonnel Expenses

Offrce Supplies
Postage
Telephone

I¡temet Access
Utilities
Custodian Supplies

Kitohen Supplies
Insurance-Property & Liability
Copier Lease/Àáaint.
Office M¿chine ln4ai¡lenance

IT Expense
Building Repair & Maint.
Permits & kspections
T¡ars. to Repair^vlaìnt Flmd
Organ/Piano Maintenance
New OfficeEquipment
Stock DonationFee
Bank Fees

Adminishation Fees

Elevator lvfaintenance
Monitoring Aiarm Systems/tr4aint
Safety (CPR Training, eto)

Special Music
Chancsl Choi¡ Musio
MerJs Choir Music
Children's Choir Music
Littngioal Arts
Special Projects
Music License

Teacher Training
Periodicals
A.V. Equipment
Classroom Equipment
Curriculum
Supplies
Third Grade Bibles
Confir¡¡ration Class
Gifts for Confirmands
Intermediate Youth Group
Middle School füoup
High School Group
Transfers to HS Mssion Frmd
Youth Recognition
Teacher Recogrition
Family kograms
Vacation Church School

Children's Library

0.00
2,315.20

3s2.00
18.40
0.00

0.00

1'7,69'7.30

2,273.22
69.91

0.00

0.00
17,535.86
2,201.06

32.05

0.00

547:722.52 $48,209.36

100
105
27

99

101

97

98

100

11s
88

91

101

137
r29
84
67

0
109
109
94

92
0
0

21

0
129
85
0

93

82
121
52
0

83
0

163

$82,260.04 $34,537.52

0.00
30,083.88

3,609.78
200.00

0.00

2,950.00
I 1,951.00

5,500.00
2,500.00
3,600.00

0.00
21,000.00

1,500.00

1"200.00
18,000.00
5,600.00

600.00
1,000.00
6,000.00
1,400.00

0.00
850.00

1,500.00

50.00
50.00
10.0û

1,948.44
900.00
500.00

s00.00
900.00

300.00
50.00

200.00
200.00
200.0f)

40.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

2,335.00
1,500.00

75.00
200.00

0.00
0.00

175.00
200.00

25.00
200.00
100.00
500.00
r50.00
100.00

12,548.02
1,448.72

167.95

$6,399.91

0.00
861.26

$861.26

83fr,222.92

1,734.96

6,786.33
t,353.77
6,73U.49

1,967.42
1,668. l6
1,801.28

186.29
1 5,684.68

944.36
665.41

8,368.00
2,7t8.35

272.t6
4,431.56
1,995.43

254.20
5,833.35

450-27
266.44

0.00
5.42
0.00

1,466.90
444.00

576.61
782.t6

56.31
0.00
0.00

40.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

1,838.29
183.06

0.00
r44.23

0.00
0.00

36.10

49.55
0.00

177,59
61.57
14.26

150.00
0.00

1,215.04

5,164.67

$8F21.29 $8,084.26

$210,986.86 5196,407.27

$14,901.00 $6,379.71

s360,877.56 $149,890.70

525.010
s25.020
525.030
525.040
525.450
525.070
525.080
525.100
525.130
525.140
525.r45
525.ßA
525.155
525.160
525.165
525.170
525.180
525.185
525.187
525.190
525. I 91

525.192

406.64
0.00

305.64
0.00

839.88
37.36

101_30

0.00
322.25

0.00
0.00
0.00

210.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(ss.2s)
0.û0

487.11
222.00

0.00

3,67"r.87
1,286.40
?,038.58

0.00
12,33 1.18

1,199.94
903.96

8,868.50
2,197.16

0.00
638.t2

3,8i8.14
768.00

0.00
45s.27

0.00
0.00
6.00
0.00

1,461.33
444.04

0.00

239.50
633. l0

90.90
0.00

97.19
0.00

190.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,673.88
427.03

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

61.24

53.80
0.00

154.57
16.22
t5.'19

150.00
52.91

1,822.13
1,2t3.60
1,561.42

8,668.82
300.06
296.04

9, I 3 1.50
3,402.84

600.00
361.88

2,181.86
632.00

394;73
1,500.00

50.û0
44.00
10.0û

487.11
456.00
500.00

260.5A
266.90
209. i0

50.00
102.8r
200.00

10.00

40.00

661.12
1,072.97

75.00
200.00

113.76
146.20
25.00
45-43
83.78

484,21
0.00

47.09

Total Operations $2,876.93 $40,094-45 $51,423,68 s73,708.44 $33,613.99

530.010
530.020
530.030
530.040
530.045
530.055
530.060

531.010
53 1.020
53 1.030
53 1.040
s31_0s0

53 1.060
53 1.070

53 1.080

53 1.090
53 1.1 00
531.110
531.120
53 1. 130

53 l.140
53 1.150
53 1. 160

53 1.170
53 1.180

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total Arts In Wonhip $0.00 $1,250.69 $1,455.08 91 $2,350.00 $1,099.31

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0

t,228.25
43.24
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

123
49

0
û

60
46
0

132
28

5

171
91


